Parade Entry Form Annual Willow Springs Christmas Parade Saturday December 7, 2024

Name of person/organization	
Description of entry	
Entry: (circle one) Car Semi Truck/Trailer Motorcycle ATV Walking grou	p
Name & Phone of contact person	
Email address	
By signing below you indicate you have read and agree to abide by the following rules/regulations the have been set forth by the Willow Springs Chamber of Commerce and the City of Willow Springs for participation in the Christmas parade.	
No Santa's shall be on any floats. Depictions of Santa are fine, but there will be only ONE Santa in t parade and he will be with the Fire Department entry.	he
Candy should not be thrown from vehicles/floats but instead tossed by people walking with the parace	le
All drivers of motorized vehicles in the Willow Springs Christmas parade shall be of legal age to driv & have a current license to drive. No underage/unlicensed drivers shall drive the parade route.	re
All drivers will drive in single file down the middle of the street.	
All drivers will use due caution and be aware of potential hazards on the parade route. There will be burnouts, wheelies, swerving/weaving or rapid acceleration on the parade route. Be aware that childrand pedestrians line the sidewalks and may at times be in the roadway.	
As a safety precaution, if at all possible, please have walkers with your float to hand out candy. Pleastry to avoid throwing candy in the middle of the roadway if at all possible.	se
acknowledge that I have read the above regulations for participating in the Willow Springs parade and agree to the above rules. Furthermore agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Willow Springs Chamber of Commerce (the "Chamber") a its successors and assigns and affiliates, agents, employees, members, managers, directors and office from and against any and all claims, liability, losses, causes of action, penalties, damages, expenses a judgments of any kind or nature whatsoever, including reasonable attorney's fees, for injuries or accidents to persons or property, in connection with entrant's participation occurring on or about December 2, 2023 or in any location associated with Willow Springs Christmas parade.	nd rs
Signed Date	